ORDINANCE NO. 2140

INTRODUCED BY: <u>AMADOR, BULLOCK, CARSON, DIAZ, DOUGLAS,</u> ELLIOTT, FORD, MCELDOWNEY, TETER

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE 2017 BUDGET OF THE CITY OF COMMERCE CITY, COLORADO BY THE RECOGNITION OF THE TONY GRAMPSAS YOUTH SERVICES GRANT FUNDS IN THE AMOUNT OF \$53,774 FOR THE SUPPORT OF YOUTH EPIC PROGRAM AND THE AUTHORIZATION OF THE EXPENDITURE THEREOF.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COMMERCE CITY, COLORADO AS FOLLOWS:

An amendment is made to the 2017 budget of the City of Commerce City, Colorado for the recognition of the funds from the Tony Grampsas Youth Services grant in the amount of \$53,774 and the expenditure thereof is hereby authorized. The funds are to be used for the youth EPIC program. (Fund 180)

INTRODUCED, PASSED ON FIRST READING AND PUBLIC NOTICE ORDERED THIS 7TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2017.

PASSED ON SECOND AND FINAL READING AND PUBLIC NOTICE ORDERED THIS 18TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2017.

CITY OF COMMERCE CITY, COLORADO

By:____

SEAN FORD, MAYOR

ATTEST

Laura J. Bauer, MMC, City Clerk